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Offender Data 

Race 

Offense Asian

Black or
African 
American

American 
Indian or
Alaska 
Native

Native
Hawaiian 
or Other
Pacific 
Islander White Unknown Total

09A - Murder & Nonnegligent Manslaughter 0 1 10 0 9 2 22
09B - Negligent Manslaughter 0 1 1 0 2 0 4
09C - Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
100 - Kidnapping/Abduction 2 17 40 0 87 9 155
11A - Rape 2 36 74 0 271 60 443
11B - Sodomy 0 2 4 0 9 8 23
11C - Sexual Assault With An Object 0 0 1 0 2 1 4
11D - Fondling 3 22 60 0 195 47 327
120 - Robbery 0 47 82 3 75 14 221
13A - Aggravated Assault 14 161 560 1 732 73 1,541
13B - Simple Assault 52 498 2,353 5 3,348 392 6,648
13C - Intimidation 5 88 256 0 645 92 1,086
200 - Arson 0 3 6 0 15 4 28
210 - Extortion/Blackmail 0 1 0 0 2 1 4
220 - Burglary/Breaking & Entering 6 111 399 0 802 136 1,454
23A - Pocket-picking 0 0 3 0 14 1 18
23B - Purse-snatching 0 1 5 0 12 1 19
23C - Shoplifting 31 213 1,303 2 1,471 78 3,098
23D - Theft From Building 5 44 160 2 397 50 658
23E - Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 0 0 1 0 6 0 7
23F - Theft From Motor Vehicle 2 59 156 0 226 89 532
23G - Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts or Accessories 0 1 23 0 27 5 56
23H - All Other Larceny 22 241 795 0 1,662 357 3,077
240 - Motor Vehicle Theft 9 67 313 0 321 76 786
250 - Counterfeiting/Forgery 2 71 103 1 359 52 588
26A - False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 1 37 34 2 204 65 343
26B - Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud 0 22 10 0 60 12 104
26C - Impersonation 4 52 538 0 306 108 1,008
26D - Welfare Fraud 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
26E - Wire Fraud 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26F - Identity Theft 1 23 17 0 112 9 162
26G - Hacking/Computer Invasion 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
270 - Embezzlement 1 22 22 0 151 10 206
280 - Stolen Property Offenses 4 42 193 1 190 52 482
290 - Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 12 234 809 0 1,478 195 2,728
35A - Drug/Narcotic Violations 82 864 2,693 10 5,944 1,001 10,594
35B - Drug Equipment Violations 65 753 1,859 5 4,895 1,363 8,940
36A - Incest 0 1 2 0 9 0 12
36B - Statutory Rape 0 14 15 1 67 7 104
370 - Pornography/Obscene Material 4 7 28 0 131 26 196
39A - Betting/Wagering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39B - Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39C - Gambling Equipment Violation 0 6 0 0 2 0 8
39D - Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40A - Prostitution 1 22 5 0 42 3 73
40B - Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 0 6 2 0 20 5 33
40C - Purchasing Prostitution 1 4 1 0 6 0 12
510 - Bribery 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
520 - Weapon Law Violations 9 36 173 0 366 68 652
64A - Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
64B - Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
720 - Animal Cruelty 0 0 1 0 8 0 9
Total 340 3,831 13,110 33 24,690 4,472 46,476

Crime in South Dakota 44



Offender Data 

Ethnicity 

Offense
Hispanic 
or Latino

Not 
Hispanic 
or Latino Unknown No Data Total

09A - Murder & Nonnegligent Manslaughter 1 7 14 0 22
09B - Negligent Manslaughter 0 2 2 0 4
09C - Justifiable Homicide 0 3 0 0 3
100 - Kidnapping/Abduction 12 70 73 0 155
11A - Rape 11 103 329 0 443
11B - Sodomy 0 3 20 0 23
11C - Sexual Assault With An Object 0 1 3 0 4
11D - Fondling 4 44 279 0 327
120 - Robbery 9 91 121 0 221
13A - Aggravated Assault 42 601 897 1 1,541
13B - Simple Assault 123 2,267 4,258 0 6,648
13C - Intimidation 12 286 788 0 1,086
200 - Arson 0 14 14 0 28
210 - Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 4 0 4
220 - Burglary/Breaking & Entering 23 533 898 0 1,454
23A - Pocket-picking 0 4 14 0 18
23B - Purse-snatching 2 14 3 0 19
23C - Shoplifting 68 1,402 1,628 0 3,098
23D - Theft From Building 14 254 390 0 658
23E - Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 0 2 5 0 7
23F - Theft From Motor Vehicle 10 160 362 0 532
23G - Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts or Accessories 2 23 31 0 56
23H - All Other Larceny 49 804 2,223 1 3,077
240 - Motor Vehicle Theft 19 323 444 0 786
250 - Counterfeiting/Forgery 9 204 375 0 588
26A - False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 6 122 215 0 343
26B - Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud 17 45 42 0 104
26C - Impersonation 3 11 994 0 1,008
26D - Welfare Fraud 0 0 1 0 1
26E - Wire Fraud 0 0 0 0 0
26F - Identity Theft 19 109 34 0 162
26G - Hacking/Computer Invasion 0 1 4 0 5
270 - Embezzlement 6 109 91 0 206
280 - Stolen Property Offenses 3 115 364 0 482
290 - Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 46 892 1,789 1 2,728
35A - Drug/Narcotic Violations 221 4,372 6,001 0 10,594
35B - Drug Equipment Violations 192 3,701 5,047 0 8,940
36A - Incest 0 6 6 0 12
36B - Statutory Rape 3 64 37 0 104
370 - Pornography/Obscene Material 1 41 154 0 196
39A - Betting/Wagering 0 0 0 0 0
39B - Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 0 0 0 0 0
39C - Gambling Equipment Violation 0 8 0 0 8
39D - Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0
40A - Prostitution 5 25 43 0 73
40B - Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 3 9 21 0 33
40C - Purchasing Prostitution 2 9 1 0 12
510 - Bribery 0 0 1 0 1
520 - Weapon Law Violations 8 147 497 0 652
64A - Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 0 1 0 0 1
64B - Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0
720 - Animal Cruelty 0 4 5 0 9
Total 945 17,006 28,522 3 46,476
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Group "A" Offense Asian
Black or African 
American

American Indian 
or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific Islander White Unknown Total

09A - Murder & Nonnegligent Manslaughter 0 2 6 0 5 1 14
09B - Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 1 0 7 0 8
09C - Justifiable Homicide 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
100 - Kidnapping/Abduction 0 14 43 0 63 16 136
11A - Rape 3 42 111 1 231 41 429
11B - Sodomy 0 0 10 0 17 5 32
11C - Sexual Assault With An Object 0 0 1 0 4 0 5
11D - Fondling 5 22 74 0 177 38 316
120 - Robbery 0 41 121 0 64 17 243
13A - Aggravated Assault 17 183 557 3 754 102 1,616
13B - Simple Assault 35 500 2,524 8 3,299 441 6,807
13C - Intimidation 7 87 368 2 772 112 1,348
200 - Arson 0 6 8 0 24 2 40
210 - Extortion/Blackmail 0 3 0 0 1 3 7
220 - Burglary/Breaking & Entering 4 92 347 3 715 90 1,251
23A - Pocket-picking 0 0 4 0 6 0 10
23B - Purse-snatching 0 1 8 0 9 1 19
23C - Shoplifting 11 224 1,142 19 1,412 117 2,925
23D - Theft From Building 0 52 138 1 310 41 542
23E - Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 0 1 2 0 8 2 13
23F - Theft From Motor Vehicle 0 83 162 2 229 41 517
23G - Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts or Accessories 0 1 11 0 39 6 57
23H - All Other Larceny 14 221 804 1 1,678 343 3,061
240 - Motor Vehicle Theft 4 49 316 4 327 84 784
250 - Counterfeiting/Forgery 9 66 140 2 478 71 766
26A - False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 0 36 58 2 183 89 368
26B - Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud 4 16 10 2 66 8 106
26C - Impersonation 5 48 713 0 335 124 1,225
26D - Welfare Fraud 0 0 1 0 3 0 4
26E - Wire Fraud 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
26F - Identity Theft 1 28 32 3 102 9 175
26G - Hacking/Computer Invasion 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
270 - Embezzlement 0 14 22 2 130 13 181
280 - Stolen Property Offenses 0 25 180 0 229 39 473
290 - Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 14 178 761 6 1,335 179 2,473
35A - Drug/Narcotic Violations 93 826 2,804 19 5,930 1,238 10,910
35B - Drug Equipment Violations 57 371 1,392 1 3,614 1,525 6,960
36A - Incest 0 1 3 0 9 0 13
36B - Statutory Rape 1 12 11 0 68 4 96
370 - Pornography/Obscene Material 2 8 23 0 142 28 203
39A - Betting/Wagering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39B - Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
39C - Gambling Equipment Violation 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
39D - Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40A - Prostitution 6 8 5 0 22 0 41
40B - Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 3 6 5 0 15 4 33
40C - Purchasing Prostitution 2 2 0 0 3 0 7
510 - Bribery 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
520 - Weapon Law Violations 7 47 177 1 444 68 744
64A - Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
64B - Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
720 - Animal Cruelty 0 0 2 0 19 1 22
Total 304 3,317 13,099 82 23,286 4,910 44,998

Offender Race 
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Group "A" Offense Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Latino Unknown Total
09A - Murder & Nonnegligent Manslaughter 3 4 7 14
09B - Negligent Manslaughter 0 3 5 8
09C - Justifiable Homicide 0 2 0 2
100 - Kidnapping/Abduction 5 47 84 136
11A - Rape 3 111 315 429
11B - Sodomy 0 5 27 32
11C - Sexual Assault With An Object 0 3 2 5
11D - Fondling 2 49 265 316
120 - Robbery 8 67 168 243
13A - Aggravated Assault 46 590 980 1,616
13B - Simple Assault 129 2,069 4,609 6,807
13C - Intimidation 24 379 945 1,348
200 - Arson 3 25 12 40
210 - Extortion/Blackmail 0 2 5 7
220 - Burglary/Breaking & Entering 22 452 777 1,251
23A - Pocket-picking 0 8 2 10
23B - Purse-snatching 1 14 4 19
23C - Shoplifting 80 1,595 1,250 2,925
23D - Theft From Building 7 207 328 542
23E - Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 0 6 7 13
23F - Theft From Motor Vehicle 19 203 295 517
23G - Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts or Accessories 0 13 44 57
23H - All Other Larceny 34 757 2,270 3,061
240 - Motor Vehicle Theft 15 306 463 784
250 - Counterfeiting/Forgery 8 233 525 766
26A - False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 4 125 239 368
26B - Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud 9 40 57 106
26C - Impersonation 2 3 1,220 1,225
26D - Welfare Fraud 0 2 2 4
26E - Wire Fraud 0 0 7 7
26F - Identity Theft 12 117 46 175
26G - Hacking/Computer Invasion 1 0 1 2
270 - Embezzlement 8 97 76 181
280 - Stolen Property Offenses 5 96 372 473
290 - Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 39 786 1,648 2,473
35A - Drug/Narcotic Violations 194 3,415 7,301 10,910
35B - Drug Equipment Violations 39 912 6,009 6,960
36A - Incest 0 5 8 13
36B - Statutory Rape 7 56 33 96
370 - Pornography/Obscene Material 0 38 165 203
39A - Betting/Wagering 0 0 0 0
39B - Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 0 0 2 2
39C - Gambling Equipment Violation 0 1 1 2
39D - Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0
40A - Prostitution 0 19 22 41
40B - Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 0 15 18 33
40C - Purchasing Prostitution 0 7 0 7
510 - Bribery 0 0 1 1
520 - Weapon Law Violations 13 135 596 744
64A - Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 0 0 2 2
64B - Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0
720 - Animal Cruelty 0 5 17 22
Total 742 13,024 31,232 44,998

Offender Ethnicity 
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